506672990 05/20/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6719805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALY KHALIFA	07/07/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAMILA COMPANY	
Street Address:	307 WEST MARTIN STREET	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27601	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12660851
Application Number:	15631065

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58607-168944, 168948	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. HIMICH	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BEVERAGE\_FILTERING\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BEVERAGE\_FILTERING\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506672990 REEL: 056297 FRAME: 0899

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Aly Khalifa, residing at 617 Kirby Street, Raleigh, North Carolina 27606, citizen of the United States, berematter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a BEVERAGE FILTERING SYSTEM, for which an Application for a Patent of the United States was filed, and which Application was granted serial number 12.660,851 and a filing date of March 4, 2010, and

WHEREAS, Gamila Company, a North Carolina corporation having an office at 307 West Martin Street, Raleigh, North Carolina 27601, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, any provisional patent applications and the said patent application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue (054084800)

PATENT REEL: 056297 FRAME: 0900 patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERFOF, I have set my hard and seal to this Assignment.

Date: July 47, 2014

Alv Khalifa

(00544849 (CCC))

RECORDED: 05/20/2021

2